
APPENDIX A

VADEQ OFFICE OF AIR QUALITY ASSESSMENTS, EPA
REGION III, AND FEDERAL LAND MANAGER CONTACT

INFORMATION



VADEQ Office of Air Quality Assessments EPA Region III Modeling

Mike Kiss
Director, Office of Air Quality Assessments
Air Division
Virginia DEQ - Central Office
629 East Main Street
P.O. Box 1105
Richmond, VA 23218
Phone: 804-698-4460
Michael.Kiss@deq.virginia.gov

Timothy A. Leon Guerrero
Meteorologist
Air Quality Analysis Branch
Mail Code 3AP40
Air Protection Division
US EPA - Region III
1650 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029
Phone: 215-814-2192
Leon-Guerrero.Tim@epa.gov

Class I Areas

National Park Service

Shenandoah National Park

Federal Land Manager Contact

Jim Northup
Superintendent
Shenandoah National Park
3655 U.S. HWY 211 East
Luray, VA 22835
Jim_Northup@nps.gov

Technical Contacts

Jalyn Cummings
Air and Water Program Manager
Shenandoah National Park
3655 U.S. HWY 211 East
Luray, VA 22835
Phone: 540-999-3500 x3497
jalyn_cummings@nps.gov

Andrea Stacy
National Park Service
Air Resources Division
12795 W. Alameda Pkwy
P.O. Box 25287
Denver, CO 80225
Phone: 303-969-2816
Fax : 303-969-2822
andrea_stacy@nps.gov

Holly Sharpless Salazer
Air Resources Coordinator
National Park Service - Northeast Region
207 Buckhout Lab
University Park, PA 16802
Phone: 814-865-3100
Fax: 814-863-7217
holly_salazer@nps.gov
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Great Smoky Mountains National Park

Federal Land Manger Contact

Dale Ditmanson
Superintendent
Great Smoky Mountains National Park
107 Park Headquarters Road
Gatlinburg, TN 37737
Dale_Ditmanson@nps.gov

Technical Contact

Andrea Stacy
Air Resources Division
12795 W. Alameda Pkwy
P.O. Box 25287
Denver, CO 80225
Phone: 303-969-2816
Fax : 303-969-2822
andrea_stacy@nps.gov

Mammoth Cave National Park

Federal Land Manger Contact

Sarah Craighead
Superintendent
Mammoth Cave National Park
P.O. Box 7
Mammoth Cave, KY 42259
Sarah_Craighead@nps.gov

Technical Contact

Dee Morse
Air Resources Division
12795 W. Alameda Pkwy
P.O. Box 25287
Denver, CO 80225
Phone: 303-969-2817
Fax: 303-969-2822
dee_morse@nps.gov

U.S. Forest Service

Dolly Sods and Otter Creek Wilderness Areas

Federal Land Manager Contact

Clyde N. Thompson
Forest Supervisor
Monongahela National Forest
200 Sycamore Road
Elkins, WV 26241-3962
Phone: 304-636-1800
cnthompson@fs.fed.us

Technical Contact

Claire O'Dea, Ph.D.
Air Quality Specialist
USDA Forest Service Eastern Region
Rosslyn Plaza C
1601 North Kent Street, Suite 400
Arlington, VA 22209
Phone: 703-605-5283
cbodea@fs.fed.us
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James River Face Wilderness Area

Federal Land Manager Contact

H. Thomas Speaks, Jr.
Forest Supervisor
George Washington and Jefferson National
Forests
5162 Valleypointe Parkway
Roanoke, VA 24019
Phone: 540-265-5118
tspeaks@fs.fed.us

Technical Contacts

Melanie Caudle Pitrolo
Air Quality Specialist
USDA Forest Service
160 A Zillicoa Street
Asheville, NC 28801
Phone: (828) 257-4213
mpitrolo@fs.fed.us

Bill Jackson
Air Resource Specialist
USDA Forest Service
160 A Zillicoa Street
Asheville, NC 28801
Phone: 828-257-4815
Fax: 828-257-4263
bjackson02@fs.fed.us

Linville Gorge, Shining Rock, and Joyce
Kilmer-Slickrock Wilderness Areas

Federal Land Manager Contact

Kristin Bail
Forest Supervisor
National Forests in North Carolina
160 A Zillicoa Street
Asheville, NC 28801
Phone: 828-257-4269
kmbail@fs.fed.us

Technical Contacts

Melanie Caudle Pitrolo
Air Quality Specialist
USDA Forest Service
160 A Zillicoa Street
Asheville, NC 28801
Phone: (828) 257-4213
mpitrolo@fs.fed.us

Bill Jackson
Air Resource Specialist
USDA Forest Service
160 A Zillicoa Street
Asheville, NC 28801
Phone: 828-257-4815
Fax: 828-257-4263
bjackson02@fs.fed.us
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Cohutta Wilderness Area

Federal Land Manager Contact

Betty Mathews
Forest Supervisor
Chattahoochee and Oconee National Forests
1755 Cleveland Highway
Gainesville, GA 30501
Phone: 770-297-3000
bamathews@fs.fed.us

Technical Contacts

Melanie Caudle Pitrolo
Air Quality Specialist
USDA Forest Service
160 A Zillicoa Street
Asheville, NC 28801
Phone: (828) 257-4213
mpitrolo@fs.fed.us

Bill Jackson
Air Resource Specialist
USDA Forest Service
160 A Zillicoa Street
Asheville, NC 28801
Phone: 828-257-4815
Fax: 828-257-4263
bjackson02@fs.fed.us

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Brigantine and Swanquarter Wilderness Areas

Federal Land Manager Contact

Sandra Silva
Chief, Branch of Air Quality
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
National Wildlife Refuge System
7333 W. Jefferson Ave., Suite 375
Lakewood, CO 80235-2017
Phone: 303-914-3801
sandra_v_silva@fws.gov

Technical Contact

Jill Webster
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
National Wildlife Refuge System
Branch of Air Quality
7333 W. Jefferson Ave., Suite 375
Lakewood, CO 80235-2017
Phone: 303-914-3804
Jill_Webster@fws.gov
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